

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

April 01, 2010

Joe Walsh Advanced Waste Carriers Inc 1126 S 70th St Ste N408B West Allis, WI 53214-3161

Re: Florida Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval

Dear Joe Walsh:

Your Florida Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval Certificate is enclosed. The terms and conditions of approval are specified in Sections 62-730.170 and 62-730.171, Florida Administrative Code(FAC), a copy of which is enclosed for your reference. Please note the following.

- You must demonstrate proof of liability coverage on an annual basis, even if your insurance policy is issued on a multi-year basis. If no changes in status or insurance coverage have occured, you can meet this requirement by submitting a certificate of liability coverage form along with the two copies of the Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form, copies of which are available upon request from the Department of Environmental Protection.
- 2. A copy of your insurance policy, together with any endorsements, must be maintained at your principal place of business.
- 3. Your insurer can not terminate your coverage until 30 days after filing written notice with DEP, by Certified mail, that your policy has expired or has been canceled.
- 4. Any changes to the information specified on your approval certificate will render it null and void. It is your responsibility to advise DEP of any changes in liability coverage or status.
- A copy of Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form, complete with the Department approval shall be carried in each vehicle transporting hazardous waste for the transportation company.

Joe Walsh April 01, 2010 Page Two

If you intend to operate a hazardous waste transfer facility, please refer to Form 8700-12FL, page 2, item 7(e) for a list of all the required documents that must be submitted.

If you are currently operating an authorized transfer facility, you must maintain records of incoming and outgoing hazardous waste shipments. These records must include generator names and manifest numbers, and, unless otherwise approved by the Department, must be maintained at the transfer facility in accordance with Rule 62-730.171, 7(6), F.A.C. Also, please review the attached letter of March 11, 2009 addressed to all hazardous waste transporters who have notified of existing transfer facilities, subject: Required Submittal of Supplemental Information.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 850/245-8755.

Sincerely,

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

AG

Enclosures: Hazardous Waste Transporter Approval Certificate

Hazardous Waste Transporter Status Form (with insurance verification)

Sections 62-730.170 and 62-730.171, FAC



Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blairstone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Charlie Crist Governor

Jeff Kottkamp Lt. Governor

Michael W. Sole Secretary

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

This is to certify that the carrier specified below has been approved as a hazardous waste transporter in Florida. The terms and conditions of this certificate require that the holder comply with all applicable portions of Chapter 62-730, Florida Administrative Code. This certificate shall be rendered null and void if any information contained within becomes obsolete. The certificate shall remain valid through the expiration date specified below.

TRANSPORTER: Advanced Waste Carriers Inc

FACILITY ID NO: WI0000815381

FACILITY ADDRESS: 3801K West McKinley Ave

Milwaukee, WI 53208

INSURANCE CARRIER: ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE

INSURANCE POLICY#: GL03487206

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 01, 2010

EXPIRATION DATE: April 01, 2011

APPROVED TRANSFER FACILITY: NO

Aprilia Graves

Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Section

DATE: April 01, 2010

850/245-8755

rev.0(Oct 91)

APPROVAL ISSUED BY:

.

STATE OF FLORIDA

HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER STATUS FORM (~)

1.	Transporter Identification:	
	Transporter Name: Advanced Waste Carrie	
	Transporter EPA ID: WIO 000 815 38	
	Location Address: 1126 South 70th Street	Suite N408B
	West Allis, WI 53214	
	t: Joe Walsh Telephone: 41	
Mailing	Address: 1126 South 70th Street Suite	<u>N408B</u>
	West Allis, WI 53214	
11.	Insurance Information:	<i></i>
	Insurance Company Zurich American Insu	rance Company
	Address 1400 American Lane	
	Schaumburg, IL 60196	COE COOO
	Contact: Nicole R Morse Telephone: 847-	
	Policy Number: <u>BAP3487205</u> / <u>BAP3487205</u> -	·02 / GLO3487206 / WC3487204
	Expiration date: $\frac{4/1/2011}{}$	
f 1 1	\Almata Information:	
111.	Waste Information:	
	EDA Masta Cadas for Masta Boutingly or Heuslin Trans	enorted.
	EPA Waste Codes for Waste Routinely or Usually Trans	sporteu.
	D001 D002 D007 D008 F001	F002 F003
	<u> </u>	
	Comments:	
	COHINEIRS.	
IV.	Certification:	
i V .	OCITIOCION.	
	I certify under penalty of law that the above information	is true, correct, and complete to the best
of mv k	nowledge.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
AO:	seph J Walsh //	Operations Manager
Print/T	ype Name ///	Title
		Na
	ruh [[Chi	March 22, 2010
Signatu	ire V	Date Signed
******	*************	**************************************
V.	The transporter identified above is in compliance with the	ne financial responsibility requirements
for haz	ardous waste transporters pursuant to Chapter 62-730.1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	submitted by the transporter show compliance with the fir	
	14/1/2011.	
	Date	
Signatu	re of Florida Department of Environmental Protection Re	epresentative Date Signed
3	•	
DEP F	orm 62-730.900(5)(d)	HW Transporter Status Form
	/e 1/5/95	Page 1 of 1
	·	

.



8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772

Date Received (for FDEP Official Use Only)

EPA ID MTS: RCRAInfo 5 3 0 8 1 8 Mark 'X' in 1. Reason for To provide <u>initial notification</u> (to obtain an EPA ID Number for hazardous correct box: Submittal waste, universal waste, or used oil activities). To provide <u>subsequent notification</u> (to update status and facility identification noit മിട ___ information). Is this the **final notification** (see instructions) for the facility? 2. Facility or Advanced Waste Carriers, Inc. **Business Name** 3 9 11 7 1 8 5 6 Name of Operator: 3. Facility Operator New Operator Advanced Waste Carriers (List additional Date became Operator: Operators in the mm dd comments section). Phone Number: 414-475-3100 Street or P.O. Box: 1126 South 70th Street Suite N408B City or Town: State: Zip Code: WI Milwaukee 53214 Operator Type: X Private Federal Municipal State Other 4. Facility Physical Physical Street Address: 3801K West McKinley Avenue Location City or Town: State: Zip Code: Information WI Milwaukee 53208 County: Choose__ If available, please attach a map or sketch of the facility boundaries. Google Latitude: |4|3||0|4||6|1. | Longitude: $|8|^7|^9|^6|^4|^2$. Method: m m S S . SSSS m m S S . SSSS Datum: В. 5. Facility North American Industry 484230 562112 Classification System (NAICS) Code(s) Street Address or P.O. Box: 6. Facility or 1126 South 70th Street Suite N408B **Business Mailing** City or Town: Zip Code: West Allis State: WI 53214 **Address** Title: VP Operations First Name: Last Name: 7. Facility or Walsh Joe **Business Contact** Phone Number: Extension: E-Mail: jwalsh@advancedwasteservices. Person 414-475-3100 5407 com Street or P.O. Box: 1126 South 70th Street Suite N408B City or Town: State: Zip Code: WI 53214 West Allis Name of Real Property (Land) Owner: 8. Real Property New Owner JONAS FAMILY LTD PARTNERSHIP (Land) Owner Date became Owner: of the Facility's mm dd yy Physical Location Street or P.O. Box: Phone Number: 414-342-9201 3939 W MCKINLEY AVE (List additional real property owners City or Town: State: Zip Code: WI 53208 Milwaukee in the comments section.) Owner Type: Private Federal Municipal State Other

EPA ID No. WI0000815381
EPA ID No. Willonoo815381
For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
for such authorization OR the authorization you received from FDEP. (6) Underground Injection Control - Mark an 'X' even if the UIC well at your facility does not receive hazardous waste.
nerican Insurance Company
Expiration date 4/23/2010
with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the (F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] ty [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] unle 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]

	WI0000815381 EPA ID No.
B. Universal Waste (UW) Activities (Mark 'X' in all that apply) ("accumulated" means at any one time):
Large Quantity Handler (LQH) = 5,000 kg (11,000 lb) or more of	of any combination of UW accumulated
Small Quantity Handler (SQH) = always less than 5,000 kg accu	mulated
Mercury-containing devices LQH = 100 kg (220 lb) or more act Mercury-containing devices SQH = less than 100 kg accumulate	•
Mercury-containing lamps LQH = 2,000 kg (4400 lbs/8,000 lam	ns) or more accumulated by for-hire handler
Mercury-containing lamps SQH = less than 2,000 kg (8,000 lam	•
[Note: 4 lamps = 1 kg, 62-737.200(10)]	po) accumulated by for fine manager
Pharmaceuticals LQH = 5,000 kg or more of universal pharmace	eutical waste (UPW) accumulated
Pharmaceuticals LQH = more than 1 kg (2.2 lb) of acutely hazar	
Pharmaceuticals SQH = always less than 5,000 kg of UPW and a	•
T	(2) Enter your esitmate of the maximum amount (in pounds) of each type of UW on site or transported at any one time.
a. Batteries	
b. Pesticides	
c. Pharmaceuticals	
d. Mercury Containing Devices	
e. Mercury Containing Lamps	
	Note: A hazardous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.800, F.A.C.]
(4) Reverse Distributor of UW Pharmaceuticals	☐ Lamps ☐ Devices ☐
(5) Destination Facility for UW Note: for this activity storage prior to recy	ty, a facility must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is required for cling.
(1) Used Oil Transporter - indicate type(s) of activity(ies): a. Transporter b. Transfer Facility (2) Collection Center (3) Used Oil Processor (A permit is required for this activity.) (4) Off-Specification Used Oil Burner (5) Used Oil Fuel Marketer (6) Used Oil Filter	8) Specific Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporters I certify as a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and financial responsibility required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in place, current and being adhered to. If any modifications have been made to the originally approved training program, they are explained in attachments to this registration form. Evidence of financial responsibility is demonstrated by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of Liability Insurance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C.
b. Transfer Facility c. Processor	Signature of Authorized Person Print Name of Authorized Person
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Transfer Facilities, Collection Centers, Off-Specification Burners and Marketers must pay an annual \$100 registration fee. Used Oil Processors are exempt from this fee. If applicable, enclose a check or money order, in the amount of \$100, payable to Florida Department of Environmental Protection. ☐ A check is enclosed.	(9) The records required under the provisions of Rule 62-710.510, F.A.C., are kept at (check one): ☐ our mailing (business) address ☐ The site (facility) address

fundal eschenics of their		anne a martina de la mina de martina de mart	minimum, and and about the	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
				EPA ID No.	WIC	0000815381
D. Other State F	Regulated Waste	Activities:			PCW) Handler [Commit may be require	hapter 62-740, F.A.C.] d for this activity.
your facility. List	them in the order	Regulated Haza they are presented in odes routinely or usu	n the regulations (e.g., D001, D003	, F007, U112).	azardous wastes handled at are needed.
[/] D001	² D002	³ D003	⁴ D004	⁵ D005	6 D007	⁷ D008
⁸ F001	⁹ F002	¹⁰ F003	⁷⁷ F004	¹² F005	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
11. Other Stati	ıs Changes (Ma	ark 'X' in all that a	pply):			
☐ (1) Bus ☐ (2) Was	iness no longer geste generated by b	Waste at This Facil enerates, transports, usiness has been del	treats, stores, or dis			
be (2) Out add Contact Address	handling regulated of Business - Business - Business, and phone manager		n be reached after Phone	(Date).	Please provide a co	new location if you will ontact person, mailing
C. Pro	perty Tax Defaul	t	☐ D. Petitior	for Bankrupte	y Protection	_
in accordance with information submi for submitting fals facility, I am awar	a system designe tted is, to the best e information, inc e that transfer faci	d to assure that qual of my knowledge a luding the possibilit lities must comply vor an authorized	ified personnel pro nd belief, true, acco y of fine and impri with the requiremen	perly gather and arate, and comple sonment for know	evaluate the informate. I am aware that wing violations. If 10.171, FAC, and RuTitle	my direction or supervision ation submitted. The there are significant penalties have notified as a transfer ale 62-730.182, FAC. Date Signed (mm-dd-yyyy) 2/23/2010
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
If the person who	o filled in this for Joe Walsh	m is not the Facilit	y Contact or Ope 414-475-3	• •	-	tion below: dwasteservices.com
(Name of person c	ompleting this for	m)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)
in the state on number. We Attached to t	to provide init of Florida, and will not be tra his notification s please conta		cation for an E d oil" in the Sta ted accord insi	PA id numbe ate of Florida urance form.	er nor official up	on hazardous waste odate of said EPA id 3100 ex 5407.

DEP Form # 17-730.900(5)(a)
Form Title: HWF Transporter Certificate of
Liability Insurance
Effective Date: 1-29-06
DEP Application #

STATE OF FLORIDA HAZARDOUS WASTE TRANSPORTER CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

Zurich Amer	ican Insurance Company (Name of Insurer)	7
	(Name of Insurer)	
(the "Insurer"), of	135 S. Lasalle St., De (Address of Insurer)	ept. 8745, Chicago, IL 60674
	t has issued liability insurance contion for sudden accidental occurr	vering bodily injury and property damage includin ences to
Advanced Wa		anced Waste Carriers, Inc.
	(Name of Insured)	
(the "Insured"), of	1126 S. 70th St., St	e. N408B, W. Allis, WI 53214
in connection with th		ate financial responsibility under Florida
EPA/DEP I.D. No.	<u>Name</u>	Location
ETTE ETT. ETT.	14dillo	FL
\$_1,000,000 under policy number	said policy is 4/1/09 & 4/1	e liable for amounts in excess of flegal defense costs. The coverage is provided /1/09 & 4/1/10. (date) /10 and the expiration date of said policy
	ss and the company shall not be	
\$	for each accident in excess	of the underlying limit of c of legal defense costs. The coverage is provided
under policy number	. issued o	n . The effective date of
	. 1.4	(date)
(data)	and the expiration	(date) on date of said policy is(date)
(uaic)		(uate)
The Insurer further ce	rtifies the following with respect	to the insurance described in Paragraph 1:
(a) Bankruptcy of policy.	or insolvency of the insured shall	not relieve the Insurer of its obligations under the

- (b) The Insurer is liable for the payment of amounts within any deductible applicable to the policy, with a right of reimbursement by the insured for any such payment made by the Insurer.
- (c) Whenever requested by the Secretary (or designee) of the Florida Department of Environmental Protection (FDEP), the Insurer agrees to furnish to the Department a signed duplicate original of the policy and all endorsements.
- (d) Cancellation of the insurance, whether by the Insurer or the Insured and any other termination of the insurance (e.g., expiration, non-renewal), will be effective only upon written notice and only after the expiration of thirty (30) days after a copy of such written notice is received by the Secretary of the FDEP associated by certified mail: return receipt.
- (e) The Insurer shall not be liable for the payment of any judgment or judgments against the Insured for claims resulting from accidents which occur after the termination of the insurance described herein, but such termination shall not affect the liability of the Insurer for the payment of any such judgment or judgments resulting from accidents which occur during the time the policy is in effect.

I hereby certify that the Insurer is licensed to transact the business of insurance, or eligible to provide insurance as an excess or surplus lines insurer, in one of more States including Florida.

(Signature	of Authorized			nds a		TTC A	
(Signature	of Authorized	Kepresem	iauve o	insurer)	marsn	USA,	inc.
	Sandra	Minid	is				
(Typed na	me)						
	Client	Adviso	r nta	tive			
(Title)				·····			
Authorize	d Representative	of _{Ma1}	sh U	SA, Ind	c.		
	Zurich	Americ	an I	suran	ce Compa	any	
(Name of	Insurer)			ŧ			
600 Re	enaissance	Ctr.,	Ste.	2100,	Detroit	, MI	48243
Address c	of Representative	e) Mar	sh US	SA, Inc	2.		